

Corum Group Limited ABN 25 000 091 305

Level 3, 120 Sussex Street, Sydney NSW 2000 www.corumgroup.com.au Legal/73633702\_1

Market Release

10 November 2020

## Release of shares from escrow

Corum Group Limited (ASX:COO) ("Corum") announces, in accordance with Listing Rule 3.10A, that 66,400,000 shares will be released from voluntary escrow on 20 November 2020. These shares are already quoted.

The holders of 60 million of the 66.4 million shares to be released have confirmed they have no current intention to reduce their respective shareholdings in the Company.

## - ENDS -

This notice has been authorised for release to the ASX by the Chairman of the Board of the Company.

For further information contact: Julian Sallabank, Group CEO

Investor email: julian.sallabank@corum.com.au

## **About Corum Group**

Corum Group Limited [ASX:COO] (Corum) is an Australian company limited by shares that owns businesses in technology and software development.

For more than 30 years Corum has been using its deep industry expertise and extensive relationships to develop Point-Of-Sale, Dispensing and Management software for pharmacy head offices and retail stores and a range of eCommerce and ordering solutions throughout Australia.

Corum is determined to offer the best solutions to its customers through the products, services and processes of each of its businesses.